
Stacel, Lori

From: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 8, 2021 8:58 AM
To: Kisti Hale
ce Jacques, RobertJudy CookiKlopsch, Norbert S;Stacel, Lori
Subject: Re: OIC mail: bank statement

Hello Robert,

Vil stop by today fora pick up!

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport, CPA

sent from my iPhone.

On Jun 7, 2021, at 4:31 PM, Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org> wrote:

Thanks Rob.

From: Jacques, Robert [mailto:Jacques@oakwood.oh.us)
Sent: Monday,June 7, 2021 4:00 PM
To: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>; Judy Cook
<judygeook@woh.rr.com>
Ce: Klopsch, Norbert 5. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Stacel, Lori <stacel@oakwood.oh.us>
Subject: OIC mail: bank statement

"CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization.Donot click links or open attachments unless you.
recognize the sender and know the content s safe.

Al,

0IC’s bankstatement arrived in today’smail and can be picked up at your convenience.

It occurs to me that some mail can be scanned and emailed, but bankstatements and other confidential
records are better picked up in person. We have a bank of internal mailboxeshereat 30 Park Ave for

city staff and have labeled oneforOIC use. (We haveasimilararrangement in place with the Sister City.
Association.) That way, | can send an email when mail arrives to let you know that the originals are
available here in your mailbox. | will continue to scan most documents, but more sensitive records like
bank statements will go straight to the mailbox.

FYI, the mailbox is accessible any time during normal business hours. But ifyou ever need to make an
afterhours pick-up, let me know. | can leave the contents of the mailbox with the public safety
dispatcher for 24/7 pick-up.

Regards //Rob
i i



Robert . Jacques, Esa. | Law Director
City of Oakwood |30Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T:(937) 208.0600
F: (937) 297-2940
Jacaues@oskwoodoh.us | wunw.oakwoodohiogov
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Stace, Lori

From: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 1059 AM
To: Jacques, Robert
ca Kisti Hale (hale@urightlbrary.org)Judy Cookisdorf1 @udayton.eduiKiopsch, Norbert

S wilberding@coollaw.com
Subject: Re: OIC mail from Ohio AG's office

Hello Robert,

11am understand this communication correctly, we need to register within 6 months from the articles of incorporation
date of 1/11/2021, so mid July? Also, it would appear the annual report requirement is 5 months and 15 days after our

fiscalyear end, so thefirst annual report is due 6/15/2022?

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 9, 2021, at 11:38 AM, Jacques, Robert <Jacques@0akwood.oh.us> wrote:

Al,

The attached welcome letter was received today from Ohio Attorney General Dave Yost's office. The
Attorney General is responsible for regulation of charities inthe stateof Ohio. It includes information
about registration and reporting requirements,aswell as contact information if you haveany questions
or concerns

Regards //Rob.

Robert F. Jacques, Esq. | Law Director
Cityof Oakwood | 30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T:(937) 298-0600
F:(937) 297-2940
Jacques@oalkwood oh.us |wwoakwoodohiogov
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Stacel, Lori

From: Merle F. Wilberding <Wilberding@coollaw.com>
sent: Friday, March 12,2021 506 PM
To: Jacques, Robert Jeremy Newport
ce Kristi Hale (hale@rightlibrary.org)udy Cookisdorfl @udayton.eduKlopsch, Norbert S.
Subject: RE: OIC mail from Ohio AG's office

Jeremy and Rob,

Rob brings up a good point.

As a matter of practice, there are timeswhenwe lawyers do it and there are times when it is more practice for the
organization to dot.

One of the advantages of having the organization be the contact —~ and Krist would be the logical one is that gets the
organization's email system with the State of Ohio and it is easier to comply.

Once itis set up, itis not difficult to continue the reporting. We have a few months to fle the initial report, and | will
help put that together and then,as a part of that preparation, we can decide how the reporting can be done in the.
future.

Best toall foragood weekend. Remember to set you clocks forward.

Merle

From: Jacques, Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>
Sent Friday, March 12, 2021 4:39 PM
To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>
Ces Kristi Hale (hale@wrightlibrary.org) <hale@wrightiibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.r.com>;
sdorf1@udayton.edu; Klopsch, Norbert 5. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Merle F. Wilberding <Wilberding@coollaw.com>
Subject: RE: OIC mail from Ohio AG's office:

Hi Jeremy,

Specific compliance questions are better directed to Mr. Wilberding. | don't mean to sound evasive, but my role vith
the city does not allow for representation of this outside organization. As the statutory agent, my function is mainly.
mailforwarding.

Regards //Rob

Robert F. Jacques, Esq. | Law Director
937) 298.0600
Jacques @onkwood.oh us |ww 0akwoodohio gov
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From: Jeremy Newport <newporid@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 10:59 AM
Tot Jacques, Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>
Ce: Krist Hale (hale@wrightlibrary.org) <hale@wrightibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>;
sdorf1@udayton.edu; Klopsch, Norbert S. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; wilberding@coollaw.com
Subject: Re:OICmail from Ohio AG's office:

Hello Robert,

1 am understand this communication correctly, we need to register within 6 months from the articles of incorporation
date of 1/11/2021, so mid July? Also, it would appear the annual report requirement is 5 months and 15 days after our
fiscal year end, so thefirst annua report is due 6/15/2022?

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 9, 2021, at 11:38 AM, Jacques, Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us> wrote:

Al,

The attached welcome letter was received today from Ohio Attorney General Dave Yost's office. The
Attorney General is responsible for regulation of charities in the stateof Ohio. It includes information
‘about registration and reporting requirements, as well a contact information if youhave any questions
or concerns.

Regards //Rob.

Robert F. Jacques, sq. | Law Director
City of Oakwood | 30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
7: (637) 298.0600
F:(937) 297-2940
Jacques@oskwood.ch.us | wi.oakwoodohiogov
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Specific compliance questions are better directed to Mr. Wilberding. | don't mean to sound evasive, but my role with
the city does not allow for representation of this outside organization. As the statutory agent, my function is mainly
mailforwarding,

Regards //Rob

© Robert F. Jacques, Es. | Law Director
 (937)298.0600

| Jacaues@oaluiood.oh.us | ww.cakwoodohio.gov

(2))

From: Jeremy Newport <newporid@vahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 10:59 AM
To: Jacques, Robert <Jacques@akwood.oh.us>
ce Kristi Hale (hale @wrightlbrary.org) <hale@wrightibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@vwoh.rr.com;
sdorfi@udayton.edu; Klopsch, Norbert . <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us»; wilberding @coollaw com
Subject: Re: OIC mail from Ohio AG's office:

Hello Robert,

11am understand this communication correctly, we need to register within 6 months from the articles of incorporation
date of 1/11/2021, 50 mid July? Also, it would appear the annual report requirement is months and15days after our
fiscal year end, so thefist annua report is due 6/15/2027

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar, 2021, at 11:38 AM, Jacques, Robert <Jacaues @oskwood oh.us> wrote:

Al,

The attached welcome letter was received today from Ohio Attorney General Dave Yost’ office. The
Attorney General s responsible for regulationofcharites in the stateof Ohio. t includes information
about registration and reporting requirements, as well as contact information if you have any questions
or concerns.

Regards //Rob

Robert F Jacques, Eq. | Law Director
City of Oakwood | 30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T:(937) 298.0600
F:(937) 297-2940

‘



] Jacques @oskywood.oh.us | www.cakwoodohiogov
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Stacel, Lori
From: Kis Hal <hale@wightibanyro>
sent: Thursday, March 16,2021 333 PM
Tor Kopsch Norbert jacques, Robert
subject RE Leadersip Team meeting on Monday at 6 pm.

| Olay~ thanks

Froms Kopsch, Norbert. [mitorKlopsch @aakoood.oh us
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2021 3:30 PM
Tot acaues, Robert <lacaues@slwoot ous»; Kit Hale <hale@wrightibrary.org>
Subject: RE:Leadership Team meeting on Monday at pm.

‘CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click inks or open attachments unlessyou recognize the.
ender and know the contents fe

Rob, Okay, thanks.

Kristi, Please see Rob's comment below. We can work this out next Monday

Norb

Norbert s. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

From Jacques, Robert
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2021 3:26 PM
To: lopsch, Norbert. <opsch@askwood oh.us>
Sublect RE. Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 pm.

The second signer should not be the Statutory Agent, It shoud be onofthe rustees/board members because thy
ave fiduciary reatonship to the organization

Robert. acaues, Ea. | aw Director
(337) 25.0600
acaues@oakwood.onus| wnwoskusodohiosos
A

4)
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From: Klopsch, Norbert
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 3:19 PM
oi Jacques, Robert<acaues@oakood.oh.us>
Subject: FW: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 p.m.

Rob,

Please see attached draft Funds Disbursement Protocol. Do you have any concerns with the
Statutory Agent serving as back-up for check writing?

Norb

Norbert s. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

From: Krist Hale <hale@urighilibrary.org>
Sent Thursday, March 18, 2021 2:38 PM
Tot Joshua D. Geen <ioshua@the-green-family.rg>; healyiackson@gmail.comy sel, Madeline
<MiadelineJseli@sinclir.edu>; eremy Newport <newporld@ahoo.com>; Judy Cook <judygcook@wohr.com>;
Klopsch, Norbert 5. <Klopsch@oakuood.oh.us>; Kyle Ramey <ramey.kyle @oalwoodschoolsorg>; LAD
adhulford@gmai.com>; Roger Crum <rcrum1 @udayton.edu>; sdorf1@udayton.edu; Turben, 0
<danurben@parknationalbank.com>
Subject: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 pn.

oc Team,

Based on Doodle poll, we're going with Monday at 6 pn.
Fue attached a DRAFT of theAgenda and the Funds Disbursement Protocols, We'll need to vote on those at the meeting
50 that we cangetour bank account established and pay our outstandingbills (thanis oryour patience, Josh!)

Thanks all
ist

Kis Hale s inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: OIC Leadership Team Meeting
Time: Mar 22, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canad)

Join Zoom Meeting
ttps:/us02web.200m.us/(/86997 165885 2pwd=dkpSNIppHEDISDROA0ZGUGIOMTT209

Meeting ID: 869 9716 5838
passcode: 585223
One tap mobile
13017158592,869971658884, *5852231 US (Washington DC)
13126266799,869971658884,,, 5852234 US (Chicago)

.



Dial by your location
+1301715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1253 215 8782 Us (Tacoma)
+1346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1669 900 6833 Us (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 869 9716 5888
passcode: 585223
Find your local number: https://us02web.z00m.us/u/kdRTOJecWd

|

0



Staceltoi
From: Stafford, Cindy
Sent: Thursday, Apri 29,2021 1109 AM

To: Kiopsch, Norbert S Jeremy Newport
ca ist Haley Cookacques, RobertStaford, Cindy
Subject RE: Bank Account
Attachments: W form revised October 2018p

Jeremy:

© Wenced a completed W-9. I have attached the form. We also need a copyofyour IRS
approved 501 (c)3 letter.

“Thanks,

Cindy

Cindy S. Stafford, CPA
Finance Director
Cityof Oakwood
30 Park Avenue
Oakwood, Ohio 45419
(937)298-0402(w)
(937)297-2940(f)
Stafford@oakwood.oh.us

<-e--Original Message-—-
From: Klopsch, Norbert S.
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 10:46 AM
To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>
Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygeook@woh.rr.com>; Stafford,
Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>; Jacques, Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>
Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy,

Attached are the three invoices from Josh Green that we need to pay as soon as possible.

1 am copying Oakwood Finance Director Cindy Stafford and City Attorney Rob Jacques on this
email so you three can coordinate whatever is needed for the city to immediately disburse the
MLK Funds to our OIC.

:



Norb

Norbert S. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

~-e--Original Message-——
From: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 8:45 AM

© To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>; Klopsch, Norbert S.
<Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>
Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy,

I'm swamped this week, so I'd prefer DocuSign.

Thank you,
Kristi

—----Original Message
From: Jeremy Newport [mailto:newporjd@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 7:57 AM

To: Norbert S. Klopsch <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygeook@woh.rr.com>;
Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
Subject: Bank Account

CAUTION: This email originated from outside ofthe organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

So Jeff Wrenn got back to me this week and he was missing forms such as our meeting minutes
and also our IRS EIN letter. All that is squared away now.

Can everybody make itto the bank today to sign final documents? If not, he could do
DocuSign. Just let me know availability. In addition, he will need our initial deposit to open the
account.

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone
2
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Stacel, Lori

From: Stafford, Cindy
Sent: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 10:42 AM
Tor Jeremy Newport
ce Kis Haleudy Coollacques, RobertStafford, Cindy

Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy:

We are still waiting on the W-9. We cannot enter the OIC as a vendor without a completed W-
9.

Cindy

Cindy S. Stafford, CPA
Finance Director
City of Oakwood
30 Park Avenue
Oakwood, Ohio 45419
(937)298-0402(w)
(937)297-2940(f)
Stafford@oakwood.oh.us

---—-Original Message-----
From: Stafford, Cindy
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 11:09 AM
To: Klopsch, Norbert S. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Jeremy Newport
<newporjd@yahoo.com>
Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>; Jacques,
Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>; Stafford, Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>
Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy:

We need a completed W-9. I have attached the form. We also need a copyof your IRS
approved 501 (c)3 letter.

Thanks,

Cindy

Cindy S. Stafford, CPA
:



Finance Director
City of Oakwood
30 Park Avenue
Oakwood, Ohio 45419

(937)298-0402(w)
(937)297-2940(f)

Stafford@oakwood.oh.us

Original Message-----
From: Klopsch, Norbert S.
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 10:46 AM

To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>
Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygeook@woh.rr.com>; Stafford,
Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>; Jacques, Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>
Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy,

Attached are the three invoices from Josh Green that we need to pay as soon as possible.

I am copying Oakwood Finance Director Cindy Stafford and City Attorney Rob Jacques on this
email so you three can coordinate whatever is needed for the city to immediately disburse the
MLK Funds to our OIC.

Norb

Norbert S. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

-—e--Original Message-----
From: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 8:45 AM

To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>; Klopsch, Norbert S.
<Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@vwoh.rr.com>
Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy,

I'm swamped this week, so I'd prefer DocuSign.

Thank you,
Kristi

2



Original Message-----
From: Jeremy Newport [mailto:newporjd@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 7:57 AM

“To: Norbert S. Klopsch <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.ir.com>;
Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
Subject: Bank Account

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

© So Jeff Wrenn got back to me this week and he was missing forms such as our meeting minutes2

and also our IRS EIN letter. All that is squared away now.

Can everybody make it to the bank today to sign final documents? If not, he could do
DocuSign. Just let me know availability. In addition, he will need our initial deposit to open the
account

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone

5



Stacel, Lori

From: Newport, Jeremy <leremy:Newport@rsmus com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 5,2021 1133 AM
To: Staford, Cindy

Kopsch, Norbert ist Haley Coakiacaues, Robert
Subject: RE EXT Fd: Bank Account
Attachments: WS form revised October 2018.pdf

Hello indy,
Please se th attached.
fond regards
Jeremy Newport
Assurance Manager
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From: "Stafford, Cindy" <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>

Date: April 29, 2021 at 11:10:16 AM EDT

“To: "Klopsch, Norbert 8." <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>, Jeremy Newport

<newporjdi@yahoo.com>

Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>, Judy Cook <judygeook@woh.rr.com>, "Jacques,

Robert” <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>, "Stafford, Cindy" <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>

Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy:

We need a completed W-9. Ihave attached the form. We also. need acopyofyour IRS

approved 501 (c) 3 letter.

“Thanks,

Cindy

:



Cindy S. Stafford, CPA
Finance Director
Cityof Oakwood
30 Park Avenue
Oakwood, Ohio 45419
(937)298-0402(w)
(937)297-2940(6)
Stafford@oakwood.oh.us

——r-Original Message-—--
From: Klopsch, Norbert S.
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 10:46 AM
“To: Jeremy Newport <newporid@yahoo com>
Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judyecook@woh.ir.com>; Stafford,

| Cindy <stafford@onkwood.oh.us>; Jacques, Robert <Jacques@@oakwood. oh.us>
Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy,

Attached are the three invoices from Josh Green that we need to pay as soon as possible.

Tam copying Oakwood FinanceDirector Cindy Stafford and City Attorney Rob Jacques on this
email 50 you three can coordinate whatever is needed for the city to immediately disburse the
MLK Fundsto our OIC

Norb

Norbert S. Klopsch
‘Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

Original Message-—--
From: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 8:45 AM
“To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com; Klopsch, Norbert .
<Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.r.com>
Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy,

I'm swamped this week, so Id prefer DocuSign.

Thank you,
Kristi

Original Message---
From: Jeremy Newport [mailtonewporid@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 7:57 AM
To: Norbert S. Klopsch <Klopsch(@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygeook@woh.ir.com>;
Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
Subject: Bank Account

2



CAUTION: This email originated from outsideofthe organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

So Jeff Wrenn got back to me this week and he was missing forms such as our meeting minutes
and also our IRS EIN letter. All that is squared away now.

Can everybody make it to the bank today to sign final documents? If not, he could do DocuSign.
Just let me know availability. In addition, he will need our initial deposit to open the account.

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone

3
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Stacellod
From: Jeremy Newport <newpord@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 11,2021 521 PM

To: Stafford, Cindy
ce ist HaleJudy Cookclacaues, Robert
Subject: fe: Bank Account

Hello Cindy,

Do you have an update on whether or not funds will be transferred? Last we talked you
indicated you needed to transfer MLK fund to General Fund and you were researching whether
you could make donation.

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone

> On May 4, 2021, at 10:42 AM, Stafford, Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us> wrote:
>
> Jeremy:
>
> We are still waiting on the W-9. We cannot enter the OIC as a vendor without a completed
W-9.
>

> Cindy
>
> Cindy S. Stafford, CPA
> Finance Director
> City of Oakwood
>30 Park Avenue
> Oakwood, Ohio 45419
> (937)298-0402(w)
> (937)297-2940(f)
> Stafford@oakwood.oh.us
>
> Original Message----
> From: Stafford, Cindy
> Sent: Thursday, April 29,2021 11:09 AM
> To: Klopsch, Norbert S. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Jeremy Newport
<newporjd@yahoo.com>

'



> Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>; Jacques,
Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>; Stafford, Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>
> Subject: RE: Bank Account
>
> Jeremy:
>
> We need a completed W-9. I have attached the form. We also need a copy of your IRS
approved 501 (c) 3 letter.
>
> Thanks,
>
> Cindy
>
> Cindy S. Stafford, CPA
> Finance Director
> City of Oakwood
>30 Park Avenue
> Oakwood, Ohio 45419
> (937)298-0402(w)
> (937)297-2940()
> Stafford@oakwood.oh.us
>
> Original Message---
> From: Klopsch, Norbert S.
> Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 10:46 AM
> To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>
> Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>; Stafford,
Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>; Jacques, Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>
> Subject: RE: Bank Account
>
> Jeremy,
>
> Attached are the three invoices from Josh Green that we need to pay as soon as possible.
>
> I am copying Oakwood Finance Director Cindy Stafford and City Attorney Rob Jacques on
this email so you three can coordinate whatever is needed for the city to immediately disburse
the MLK Funds to our OIC.
>
> Norb
>
> Norbert S. Klopsch
> Oakwood City Manager
> (937) 298-0600
>
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> Original Message--—-
> From: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
> Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 8:45 AM
> To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>; Klopsch, Norbert S.
<Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>
> Subject: RE: Bank Account
>
> Jeremy,
>
> I'm swamped this week, so I'd prefer DocuSign.
>
> Thank you,
> Kristi

>
© > Original Message----

> From: Jeremy Newport [mailto:newporjd@yahoo.com]
> Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 7:57 AM
> To: Norbert S. Klopsch <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.ir.com>;
Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
> Subject: Bank Account
>
> CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
>
>
> So Jeff Wrenn got back to me this week and he was missing forms such as our meeting
minutes and also our IRS EIN letter. All that is squared away now.
>
> Can everybody make it to the bank today to sign final documents? If not, he could do
DocuSign. Just let me know availability. In addition, he will need our initial deposit to open the
account.
>
> Kind regards,
> Jeremy Newport
>
>
> Sent from my iPhone
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Stacel, LoriSeceblot
From: Stafford, Cindy
Sent: Tuesday, May 11, 2021 6:58 PM
To: Jeremy Newport
cc Kist Hale;ludy CookiJacques, Robert
Subject: Re: Bank Account

Jeremy:

We received the W-9 from you on May 5th. We could not put in a purchase order until we received the W-9.

Unfortunately, Norb left for vacation on May 4th. He willbe back tomorrow and willbe able to approve the purchase
order.

Will you be picking up the check once its processed on Thursday or Friday?

Thanks,

cindy

On May 11, 2021 5:23 PM, Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com> wrote:
Helo Cindy,

© Doyou have an update on whether or not funds willbe transferred? Last we talked you indicated you needed to transfer
MLK fund to General Fund and you were researching whether you could make donation.

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone.

>On May 4, 2021, at 10:42 AM, Stafford, Cindy <stafford@akwood.oh.us> wrote:

> eremy:

>Weare still waiting on the W-9. We cannot enter the OIC asa vendor withouta completed W-S.

> Cindy

> Cindy s. Stafford, CPA
> Finance Director
> City of Oakwood
>30 Park Avenue
> Oakwood, Ohio 45419
> (937)298.0402()
> (937)297-2940(1)
> Stafford@oakwood.oh.us

> Original Message--
.



> From: Stafford, Cindy
>Sent: Thursday, Apri 29, 2021 11:09 AM
>To: Klopsch, Norbert. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>
> Cc: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlbrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>; Jacques, Robert
Jacques @oakwood.oh.us>; Stafford, Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>
> Subject: RE: Bank Account

> Jeremy:

>We needa completed W-9. 1 have attached the form. We also need a copy of your IRS approved 501 (c) 3 letter.

>Thanks,

> Cindy

> CindyS. Stafford, CPA
> Finance Director
> City of Oakwood
>30 Park Avenue
> Oakwood, Ohio 45419
> (937)298.0402(w)
> (937)297-2940(f)
> Stafford@oakwood.oh.us

> Original Message-——
> From: Klopsch, Norbert 5.
>Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 10:46 AM
>To: leremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>
> Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>;Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>; Stafford, Cindy
stafford @oakwood oh.us>; Jacques, Robert<lacques@oakwood.o.us>
> Subject: RE: Bank Account

> Jeremy,

>Attached are the three invoices from Josh Green that we need to payas soon as possible.

> 1am copying Oakwood Finance Director Cindy Stafford and City Attorney Rob Jacques on this email so you three can
coordinate whatever is neededforthe city to immediately disburse the MLK Funds to our OIC.

> Norb

> Norbert s. Kiopsch
> Oakwood City Manager
> (937) 298-0600

> Original Message
> From: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightiirary.org>
> Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 8:45 AM

To: leremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>; Klopsch, Norbert S. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook
<judygcook@wohr.com>
> Subject: RE: BankAccount
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> Jeremy,

> 1m swamped thisweek,so Id prefer Docusign.

> Thankyou,
> Kristi

> Original Message-—-
> From: Jeremy Newport [mailto:newporid@yahoo.com]
>Sent: Thursday, Apri 29, 2021 7:57 AM
> To: Norbert 5. Kiopsch <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>; Kristi Hale:
<hale@wrightlibrary.org>
>Subject: Bank Account

> CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
© recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

>
> So Jeff Wrenn got back to me thisweek and he was missing forms such as our meeting minutes and also our IRS EIN
letter. All that is squared away now.

2 Can everybody make it to the bank today to sign final documents? If not, he could do DocuSign. Just let me know
availability. In addition, he will need our initial deposit to open the account.

> Kind regards,
> Jeremy Newport

>Sent from my iPhone

6



Stace, Lori

From: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2021 12:07 PM
To: Jacques, Robert
ce Kisti Hale;Judy CookiKlopsch, Norbert Stafford, Cindy
Subject: Re: OIC mail received

Hello Robert,

Thank youforthe heads up. will bebythis week to pick up our check and these documents. Please let me know if
anything holds up the check being cut this week. Weowe a deposit to LCNB by EOB Friday.

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

~ sentfrom my iPhone
:
| On May 12, 2021, at 10:28AM,Jacques, Robert <lacques@oakwood.oh.us> wrote:

Sorry; hereis one more document that | apparently did not attach. //Rob

Robert F. Jacques, Esq. | Law Director
(937) 298.0600
jacaues @oakwood.oh.us | www oakuoodohio gov

<image001 jpg

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent:Wednesday, May 12, 2021 10:27 AM
Tos Kristi Hale (hale@wrightlirary.org) <hale@wrightibrary.org>; Jeremy Newport
<newporjd@yahoo.com; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>
Ce: Kiopsch, Norbert 5. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>
Subject: OIC mail received

Al,

The attached documents arived today from LCNB. | am forwarding for your records.

Jeremy: Also included in the envelope was a new vinyl checkbook. It includes a couple of starter
deposit lips but no checks. Cindy Stafford will be emailing you as soon as the MLK check is available for
pickup, so you can get the checkbook at the same time. Alternatively, please advise ft should go to
someone else.

Regards //Rob
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Robert F. Jacques, Esq LawDirector
Cityof Oakwood | 30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T:(937) 208.0600
F: (937) 297-2940

Jacques @oakwood.oh.us | wwoakuoodobio.gov
<image001.jpg>

<Account Details.pdf>

:
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Stacel, Lori

trom: Safe, Cindy
See Wednedy, Moy 12,2021 139 2M
To Jeremy NewportJacues, Rober
ce Keith ley CooRiopsch, Norbert Stafford, Cindy
Subject: RE OIC moi received

© Iwill email when check i ready.

Gundy S. Stelford, CPA
Finance Oivector
Gi of Oakwood
30 park Avenue
Oakwood, Ohio 45419

(937)298-0402(w)

(937)297-2940(f)Satiord@oskwood onus

roms Jeremy Newport <newporid@yahoo.com
Sent Wednosdoy, Moy 12,2021 12:07 MI
Toracques, Robert acques@oakuoarohus>

a ate@rihiranyoro dy Cook ugco0k@WOh..com; Hopsch, Norbert.
Riopsch@owood.oh us; aor, Cindy taford@skwood.oh >
Subject Re. OI mal received
Hello Robert,
hank you for the heads up. il be by this week ick up ourcheckand hese documents, lease et me know if
orig oldsup the check being ct this week. We owe deposit to LOND by EOB Friday.

Kind rare,
at

Sent rom my Phone

On May 12, 2021, at 10:28 AM, Jacques, Robert<lacques @oskwoodch us> wrote:

Sony her is one mre document that | apparentlydid nat tach. //ob

art. ques, | ow Diector
537 295.0600oe resatmedohas |Wonogy
<imageoot oe>
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rom acques, Robert
Sent Wednesday, May 12,2021 10:27 AM
Tot Kristi Hale (ble@wrghtibraryorg) <hle @wrightibrar.org>; remy Newport
<newporid@yahoo.com>; Judy Cook <ludyiconk@voh rr.com>
Ces Klopsch, Norbert. <Klopsch @oskuiood.ohis>
Subject: OC mal received
AL
Theattached documents arived today from LOWS. 1am forwardingfo you records,

Jeremy: iso include in the envelope as anew vin! checkbook. includesa couple of starter
deposit lips but no checks. Cindy Staford wil be emaling you as soon as the LK checks avalabe for

| ck, 0 youcaget the checkbook at the same time. Alermatvely, please advise ft should go to
Someone ls.

| Regards [Rob

Robert .acques, Ea. | Law Director
Gly of Oiwoad | 30 Fark wenve | Oso, Ohio 45419
37) 298.0600

F.(937) 37-2980
cass@anood.chs | ar oskuoodohiogos
<imagecotipg>
<Account Details pdf
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Stacel, Lori —

From: Stafford, Cindy
Sent: Thursday, May 13,2021 1255 PM
Tor Jeremy Newport
ca ist Holey Cookacques, RobertStaford, Cindy
Subject RE: Bank Account

Jeremy:

Your check is ready for pick up at the City Building - 30 Park.

Thanks,

Cindy

Cindy S. Stafford, CPA
Finance Director
City of Oakwood
30 Park Avenue

‘Oakwood, Ohio 45419

(937)298-0402(w)
(937)297-2940(f)
Stafford@oakwood.oh.us

—-ee-Original Message-----
From: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 11,2021 5:21 PM

“To: Stafford, Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>
Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>; Jacques,
Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>
Subject: Re: Bank Account

Hello Cindy,

Do you have an update on whether or not funds will be transferred? Last we talked you
indicated you needed to transfer MLK fund to General Fund and you were researching whether
you could make donation.

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone
un



>On May 4, 2021, at 10:42 AM, Stafford, Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us> wrote:
>
> Jeremy:
>
> We are still waiting on the W-9. We cannot enter the OIC as a vendor without a completed
W-9.
>
> Cindy
>
> Cindy S. Stafford, CPA
> Finance Director
> City of Oakwood
>30 Park Avenue
> Oakwood, Ohio 45419
> (937)298-0402(w)
> (937)297-2940(f)
> Stafford@oakwood.oh.us
>
> —----Original Message--—
> From: Stafford, Cindy
> Sent: Thursday, April 29,2021 11:09 AM
> To: Klopsch, Norbert S. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Jeremy Newport
<newporjd@yahoo.com>
> Ce: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>; Jacques,
Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>; Stafford, Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>
> Subject: RE: Bank Account
>
> Jeremy:
>
> We need a completed W-9. T have attached the form. We also need a copy of your IRS
approved 501 (¢) 3 letter.
>
> Thanks,
>
> Cindy
>
> Cindy S. Stafford, CPA
> Finance Director
> City of Oakwood
>30 Park Avenue
> Oakwood, Ohio 45419
> (937)298-0402(w)
> (937)297-2940(f)
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> Stafford@oakwood.oh.us
>
> —rew-Original Message-——-
> From: Klopsch, Norbert S.
> Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 10:46 AM
>To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>
> Cc: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>; Stafford,
Cindy <stafford@oakwood.oh.us>; Jacques, Robert <Jacques@oakwood.oh.us>
> Subject: RE: Bank Account
>
> Jeremy,

BS
© > Attached are the three invoices from Josh Green that we need to pay as soon as possible.

>
> Iam copying Oakwood Finance Director Cindy Stafford and City Attorney Rob Jacques on
this email so you three can coordinate whatever is needed for the city to immediately disburse
the MLK Funds to our OIC.
>
> Norb
>
> Norbert S. Klopsch
> Oakwood City Manager
> (937) 298-0600
>
> —eew-Original Message--—-
> From: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
> Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 8:45 AM
> To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>; Klopsch, Norbert S.
<Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>
> Subject: RE: Bank Account
>
> Jeremy,
>
> I'm swamped this week, so I'd prefer DocuSign.
>
> Thank you,
> Kristi
>
> —rew-Original Message-——
> From: Jeremy Newport [mailto:newporjd@yahoo.com]
> Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 7:57 AM
> To: Norbert 8. Klopsch <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.ir.com>;
Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
> Subject: Bank Account

0



>
> CAUTION: This email originated from outsideof the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content s safe.
>
>
> So Jeff Wrenn got back to me this week and he was missing forms such as our meeting
‘minutes and also our IRS EIN letter. All that is squared away now.

>
> Can everybody make it to the bank today to sign final documents? If not, he could do
DocuSign. Just let me know availability. In addition, he will need our initial deposit to open the
account.

>
Kind regards,

© > Jeremy Newport
Cs

>
> Sent from my iPhone



Stacel, LoriSacebboi
From: Kiopsch, Norbert.
Sent: Thursday, March 16,2021 319 PM
To: Jacques, Robert
Subject: FW: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 pm.
Attachments: OICLeadership Team Meeting - Mar 23 2021 Agenda docx; Funds Disbursement

Protocol docx

Rob,

Please see attached draft Funds Disbursement Protocol. Do you have any concerns with the
Statutory Agent serving as back-up for check writing?

Norb

Norbert S. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

From: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightibrary org>
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 2:38 PM
To: Joshua D. Green <joshua@the-green-family.org>; healyjackson@gmal coms sel, Madeline
<MadelineIsll@sincai.edu>; Jeremy Newport <newporid@yahoo.com>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>;
Kiopsch, Norbert . <Klopsch@oskwood.oh.us>; Kyle Ramey <rameykyle @akwoodschools.org>; LAD
<ladfulford@gmail.coms; Roger Crum <rcrum@udayton.edu>; sdorfi@udayton.edu; Turben, D
<dan.urben@parknationalbank. com>
Subject: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 pn.

oiC Team,

Based on Doodle poll, we're going with Monday at 6 p.m.
ve attached a DRAFT of the Agenda and the Funds Disbursement Protocols. We'll need to vote on those at the meeting
50 that we can getourbank account established andpay our outstanding bills (thanks for your patience, Josh!)

Thanks all
ist

Krist Hale is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic OIC Leadership Team Meeting
Time:Mar 22, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
ttps//us02web zo0m,us/i/86997165888?pwd=dkpSNIppbEDASDROIOZGUGIOMThTd:09

'



| Meeting ID: 869.9716 5888
Passcode: 585223
One tap mobile

| 13017156552, 869971658854, "5852234 US (Washington OC)
13126266799, 869971658881, 5852234 US (Chicago)

Dial by your location
i +1301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

+1312 626 6799 Us (Chicago)
+1929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1253 2158782 Us (Tacoma)
+1346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting I: 869 9716 5838
passcode: 585223
find your local number: hitps//us02web zoom us/u/kiRTDlecd
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IC Leadership Team Meeting
March 23, 2021
6 P.M. (Virtual)

« CalltoOrder
«Approval of Meeting Minutes

«Old Business
| © Bank Account Access and Funds Disbursement Protocols

o April 28 Meeting Planning
o Designing OIC Logo/Branding Campaign
© Communications Strategy and Communications Committee

NewBusiness

© Committee Reports
© Membership Comittee (Healy)
o Programs and Events Committee (Leigh Ann)
o Current Issues Committee (Madeline)

« Leadership Team Reports
© Chair/Vice Chair (Kristi/Judy)
© Treasurer (Jeremy)
© Secretary (Sam)
o City Liaison (Norb)
© School Liaison (Kyle)
o At Large Member (Dan)
o At Large Member (Roger)

«Leadership TeamMeeting Schedule
« Adjourn



DRAFT

| 0IC Funds Disbursement Protocol

The OIC shall maintain an approved vendor listing. New vendors shall be
| approved at OIC Leadership Team meetings. All expenditures shall be approved in

advance by the Leadership Team, ideally at formal meetings. Expenditures arising
between meetings may be approved by the Leadership Team through unanimous
vote via email communication; the e-mail approval shall be noted in the meeting
minutes at the next formal meeting.

Upon receiptof vendor invoices, the Treasurer shall execute a payment to the
| vendor. Ifthe Treasurer is unavailable, payment may be issued by the Statutory

Agent. Payments in excess of $1,000 must have the signatures of the Treasurer

| and the Chairperson. If either one is unavailable, the Statutory Agent may
] provide the second signature.

The Treasurer and Statutory Agent shall have access to the bank account and
related statements. The Chairperson and Vice Chairperson shall have deposit
privileges and the Treasurer and Statutory Agent shall be limited to issuing

| payments.



| Stacel, LoriStacelted
From: Kiopsch, Norbert.
sem: Thursday, March 18,2021 330 PM

CC Jacques, RobertKrist Hale (hale@wrightiraryorg)
Subject: RE: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 pm.

| Rob, Okay, thanks.

Kristi, Please see Rob's comment below. We can work this out next Monday.

Norb

Norbert s. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021. 3:26 PM
To: Kiopsch, Norbert5. <lopsch@oskviood oh.us>
Subject: RE: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 p.m.

The second signer should not be the Statutory Agent. It should be one of thetrustees/board members because they
have a fiduciary relationship to th organization.

Rober . Jacques, 54. | Law Director
(937) 298-0600
Jacques@oakwood.oh.us | www.oakwoodohiogov.

@
Nz

From: Kiopsch, Norbert
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 3:19 PM
os Jacques, Robert <Jacques @oakvwood.oh.us>
Subject: FW: Leadership Teammeeting on Monday at 6 pn.

Rob,

Please see attached draft Funds Disbursement Protocol. Do you have any concerns with the
Statutory Agent serving as back-up for check writing?

'



Norb

Norbert s. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

© From: Krist Hale <hale@urightlbrary org>
© Sent: Thursday, March 18,2021. 2:38 PM

To Joshua D. Green <ioshia@the-green-family org>; healyjackson@gmail.cony Isl, Madeline
<Madeline Ise @sincai.edu; Jeremy Newport <newporid@yahoo.com>; Judy Cook <iudygCook@uohrr.com>;
Kiopsch, Norbert. <Klopsch@oskuood.oh.us>; Kyle Ramey <tamey.kyle @akswoodschoolsog>; LAD
adlulfora@gmailcom; Roger Crum<tcrum] @udayton.edu>; sdorfl @udayton.edu; Turben, D
<dan,turben@parknationalbank.com>
Subject: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 pn.

oc Team,

Based on Doodle poll, we're going with Monday at § pm.
ve attached a DRAFT ofthe Agenda and the Funds Disbursement Protocols, We'll need to voteon thoseat the meeting
50 that we can get our bank accountestablished andpay our outstanding bil (thanks for yourpatience, Joshi).

Thanks all
ist

ist Hale is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic OIC Leadership Team Meeting
Time: Mar 22, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canads)

Join Zoom Meeting
tps//uso2web. zoom.us//869971658887pwd=dkpSNIpphEpASORO20ZGUGIOMTHTA:09

Meeting ID: 869 9716 5838
passcode: 585223
One tap mabile
+13017158592,,86997165888H,,,,*585223# US (Washington DC)

413126266799,869971658851,,,*585223# Us (Chicago)

Dial by your location
+1301 715 8592 US (Washington OC)
+1312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting 0: 869 9716 5838
passcode: 585223
Find your local number: bitps:/us02webzoom.us/u/KARTDJecWd.
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Stacel, Lori

From: Kiopsch, Norbert.
Sent: Thursday, Apr 29, 2021 10:45 AM
Tor Jeremy Newport
ce ist Haleudy CoolStaford, CindyJacques, Robert
Subject: RE: Bank Account
Attachments: IC Invoice - x Mailbox pf; OIC Invoice - WiX Premium Plan Pro pf; OIC Invoice -

Internet Domain pdf

Jeremy,

Attached are the three invoices from Josh Green that we need to pay as soon as possible.

1 am copying Oakwood Finance Director Cindy Stafford and City Attorney Rob Jacques on this
email 50 you three can coordinate whatever is needed for the city to immediately disburse the
MLK Funds to our OIC.

Norb

Norbert S. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

—----Original Message-----
From: Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 8:45 AM
To: Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>; Klopsch, Norbert S.
<Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.rr.com>
Subject: RE: Bank Account

Jeremy,

I'm swamped this week, so I'd prefer DocuSign.

Thank you,
Kristi

—-nn-Original Message-----
From: Jeremy Newport [mailto:newporjd@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 7:57 AM
To: Norbert S. Klopsch <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.ir.com>;
Kristi Hale <hale@wrightlibrary.org>
Subject: Bank Account

'



CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

SoJeff Wrenn got back to me this week and he was missing forms such as our meeting minutes
and also our IRS EIN letter. All that is squared away now.

Can everybody make it to the bank today to sign final documents? If not, he could do
DocuSign. Just let me know availability. In addition, he will need our initial deposit to open the

| account.

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport

Sent from my iPhone
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Wix.com LTD Issued to:
40 Namal Tel Aviv, 6350671 Joshua Green

tsrael 600 Oakwood Ave Oakwood
US-OH United States.

| Oakwood Inclusion Coalition

Invoice #842079213 | Jan 3, 2021 | Paid

Description so Biting Period Quantity Amount

oomain Octest veary 1 $990
oakvoodicorg 233,202 Jan3, 2022

Payment Method: Mastercard “5293 Subtotal $9.90
TAX (7.5%) $074

Total $10.64

Feelheetoconactus: [5] wixcomuppont | 1415639:0034 |] wixcomcontact



|
| Wix.com LTD Issued to:

| 40 Nama Tot Av, 6950671 souationn
fo 600 OnoAve Oooo

] US.OH Unica States
| Gakuen incon Coat

| Invoice #842078823 Jan 3, 2021 = Paid

— ae anges qty drvomt

— fo Yor —-
vo Jn 2021- an, 2622

; Payment Method: Mastercard “5203 Coupon discount $130.00
Subtotal si800
(0) s103

] Total $148.35

emmptetssnststsmsapymnar

rot [] wagon | Saison | [2] wees



Wicom LTD Issued to:
40 Namal Tel Aviv, 6350671 Joshua Green
Israel 600 Oakwood Ave Oakwood

US-OH United States
‘Oakwood Inclusion Coalition

Invoice #842079413 Jan 3, 2021 = Paid

Description se Biting Period Quanity Amount

Maibox Octet Yeary 1 s6000

@oakwoodicon 03,2021 a0 3,2022

Payment Method: Mastercard ** 5203 Subtotal $60.00
TAX (7.5%) $450

Total $64.50

Feolteetoconactus: [5 wixcomsupport | 1415639:9034 | [2] wixcomcontact



Stacel, Lori

From: Kiopsch, Norbert.
Sent: Tuesday, une 8, 2021 11:18 AM
To: Stace, LoriColins, Carol Spier, DougHil, Alanjacques, RobertStafford,

CindyWider, Jennifer
Subject: FW Story of Inclusion i the Summer 2021 Historian
Attachments: 20210608100812293 pe

Fyi, Norb

Norbert S. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

From: Krist Hale <hale@wrightibrary.org>
Sent: Tuesday, June 8, 2021 10:17 AM
“To: healyjackson@gmallcom; sel, Madeline Madeline seli@sinclairedu>; Jeremy Newport <newporid@yahoo com;
Judy Cook <judygcook@woh.r.com; Kopsch, Norbert S. <Klopsch@slwood.oh.us>; Kyle Ramey
<rameykyle@akwoodschools.og; LAD <ladfulford@gmailcom>; Roger Crum rcrum1@udayton.edu>;
sdorf1@udayton.edu; Turben, D <dan turben@parknationalbari.com>
Subject: Story of Inclusion in the Summer 2021 Historian

Nice article in the recent issueof The Historian!

EEE

al

Krist J. Hole Director
Wight emoriol Publ Ubrery
1776 For ils Avene,akood, OH 45419.2531
Otis phones 937 250-4824 F937 294.8578
Lale@wiohlibiorsora | wighibiaryota

'



Previous Resident Shares Story of Inclusion 0A AL TR
moved to Oskwood because a the time my son was attending i =

alocal independent school, but was uncertain Iwould be able p mS
to continue with his tuition payments. Becauseofthat | stared ol x
researching local public schools in the area and asa result of
my rescareh,1 fet that Oakwood Schools would be a better fie I Die i
Ultimately, I was able to keep my son at the school he attended and SEES
graduated from, but having Oslawood High School as backup was + [SE ZZSoMG

teliefforme. 11 hed 0
| My initial thoughtsof moving and living in Oakwooddid not EE t

{| comeoidhos fe, Historically Onvood was notconsidered g “Ri
| very diverse community and I have had family and friends that Ni i A {
| were pulled over numerous times when driving up or down Far Lg Be

Hill. 1alsoremember hearing that the Oakwood communitywas \ i |
nor very welcoming to peopleofcolor. Thse stories frightened me. SRY
because 1 am a woman ofcolor with asonofcolor, so I often ties Li Toh
worried about him and what he was going to experience. Bu 1 did J
not encounter those things and am reading more and more about NE
Oakwood commitment to become more inclusive and have seen :) /
diversity changes throughout
“That being sad, | cannot remembera day when 1 did not fel a igh ofreliefor release as I crossed over to
Oakwood on my drive home from work. Owood was my sancruary for th time period we lived there, and |
have often times thought sbout moving back. ~ Antoineste Hampton
Antineut is the Vice President of Resource and Development for The United Wayof he Greater
Dayton Area.



Stacel, Lori

From: Kiopsch, Norbert.
Sent: Tuesday, June 15, 2021 1:18 PM

Tor Jacques, Robert Wilder, JenniferCollins, Carol D.
Subject: OIC Picnic at Shafor Park

Carol/Rob/Jennifer,

The Oakwood Inclusion Coalition is considering ideas for the July 29 quarterly meeting and one
thought was to have a picnic event at Shafor Park... with food trucks.

We will discuss this when we meet at 4:30 today. | need to get back to Leigh Ann Fulford
today so please come to the meeting with details on what requirements we may have.

Norb

Norbert S. Klopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

From: LAD <ladfulford@gmail com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 15, 2021102 PM
To: SamuelN Dorf <sdorf1@udayton.edu>
Ci Krist Hale<hale@wrightlbrary.org>; Judy Cook <judygeook@woh.r.com>; Kopsch, NorbertS.
<Klopsch@alwood oh.us>
Subject: Re: Fun deas

oh wonderfull
like the dea of having the music event with Oakwood's new music teacher in the fall.
Thank you so much,Sam.

Before | connect ith Tae—is there anything | need to know re permits and reservations for Shafor Park, Norb? And any.
other obstacle that could come up?

w

Leigh Ann Fulford

There is aways light,
if only we're brave enough to see it
fonlywe're brave enough to be I
Amanda Gorman

On Jun 15, 2021, at 12:37 PM, Samuel N Dorf<sdorf1 @udayton.edu> wrote:
'



Tae Winston would be happy to help with an food truck event nate July. l send her contact to Leigh
Ann.

s

On Mon, Jun 16, 2021 at 5:58 PM Kristi Hale<hale@urightlbrary.org> wrote:

Leigh Ann,

Isupport any and all of the ideas that were discussed at the last Leadership
meeting. Any leads on a speaker on Cultural Humility?

Kristi

From: LAD [maitoiadfulford @grmai.com)
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2021 12:21 PM
os Samuel Dorf<sdorf1@udayton.edu>
Gc: Krist Hale<hale@urightibrary.org>; JudyCook<judygcook@uoh.rrcom; Norbert 5. Kiopsch
<Klopsch@oalwood.oh.us>
Subject: Re: Fun ideas.

“CAUTION: This small ignated from outside ofthe organization. Do not lek Inks or open attachments unless
you recogaize the sender and know the contents safe.

That sounds like agreat idea for the fall...

1 need helpfor July! Ideas?1?1

Vil try to convene the programs committee again but | can never get many to come to meeting at the
same time

Leigh Ann Fulford

2



There is always light,

fonly we're brave enough to see it

fonly we're brave enoughtobe it

—Amanda Gorman

On Jun 14, 2021, at 8:23 AM, Samuel Dorf <sdorf1@udayton.edu> wrote:

1am meeting Tae tomorrow, so will have more info on food truck options then.

For funk music we can reach out to David Webb, CEO of the now closed, Funk
Museum. 'd maybe wait on doing something funk themed until the Fall. Smith school
just hired a new music teacher who did his honors thesis on funk in Dayton, and he
would be a greatpartner for an event!

| s

Sent from my iPhone

OnJun 14, 2021, at 7:55 AM, LAD <ladfulford@gmil com> wrote:

Hial

1 have been thinking about fun ideas to encourage more folks about
joining OIC. A good friend suggested music and | think that could be an
idea. Funk was born in Dayton and | know Canal Street Tavern and
Gill's used to host some amazing bands when we first moved here:
until 10 years ago (2). And the Levitt is suchawonderful addition to
‘downtown with its mission as well as its music.

“The problem is | don't have any info re music or musicians. Is this
something any of you have connections with?Doyou like this idea? |
do know alisa Wagner and Ellen Ireland and could possibly get them to
talk about Levitt and it's role in the community but Id like a bigger
draw with someone who can draw I. Folks who love music.

3



1 LOVE the food truck idea but | think that will be afal event. | can't
imagine getting that in place for July 29

And 1 am open to other ideas for fun. Please send them if you have
them.

wn

Leigh Ann Fulford

There is aways light,

ifonly we're brave enoughto see it.

f only we're brave enough to be it.

—Amanda Gorman

‘Samuel N. Dort, PhD
‘Academic Senate, President
‘Associate Professor
Department of Music
University of Dayton
300 College Park
Dayton, Ohio 45469-2946
Phone: 937.229.3986.

Performing Antiquity: Ancient Greek Music and Dance from Pars to Delphi, 1890-1930

Anthology to Accompany Gateways to Understanding Music

No ane has 1 do everything. Everyone has to do something. What'syour GREEN DOT?

4



Stacel, Lori

From: Jacques, Robert
sent: Tuesday, March 9, 2021 11:39 AM
To: Kristi Hale (hale@urightibrary.org)udy Cookieremy Newportsdorfi@udayton.edu
ca Kiopsch, Norbert Swilberding@coollaw.com

Subject: IC mail from Ohio AG's office
Attachments: 210309 AG Info Packet pdf

Al,

The attached welcome letter was received today from Ohio Attorney General Dave Yost's office. The Attorney General
i responsible for regulation of charities in the state of Ohio. It includes information about registration and reporting
requirements, as well as contact information f you have any questions or concerns.

Regards //Rob

RobertF. Jacques, Esq.| Law Director
City of Oakwood | 30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T:(937) 298-0600
F:(937) 297-2940
Jacques@oakwiood.oh.us | www.oakoodohio gov

0

'



DAVE YOST ChaiobleLawSecon |
past = Ofc Gaag6

LY OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL pl |

|| March 3, 2021

‘OAKWOOD INCLUSION COALITION
«c/o ROBERT F. JACQUES
30 PARK AVENUE

| OAKWOOD, OH 45419 |

Re: Charitable Registration Requirements

Dear Nonprofit Leader,

Our office has learned that you recently incorporated as a “Corporation for Non-Profit” with the.

Ohio Secretary of State. The Ohio Attorney General regulates Ohio's nonprofit organizations,
and we want to make you awareofOhio requirements with which your organization may need to
comply within six monthsofcreation. Oneof those requirements is that Ohio charities, which
‘may include your organization, arc required to register and file annual reports with the Ohio
Attorney General's Office.

Ifyou intend to solicit charitable donations or hold funds for a charitable purpose, you must
complete registration onlin athiips://Charitable. OhioAGO. gov/Charity-Registsation. If you
believe your organization is exempt from registration, you may request an exemption
determination on the site as well. Enclosed is additional information to assist you with the.

registration procs.

Tn our role as the regulatorofOhio charities, our goal is to provide information for potential

donors, assist in efforts to fight fraud and protect the beneficiariesof charitable organizations,
and help you comply with your legal requirements to better fulfill your organization's mission.
Please fel Te to contact us shoukd you have any questions an ask 0 speak with a Compliance
Examiner. You may email us at CharitableRegistration@OhioAttorneyGeneral.gov.

“Thank you in advance for your cooperation.
Very respectfully yours,

Dave Yost
Ohio Attorney General

. 7
he ph, )

(7
Daniel W. Fausey
Section Chief— Charitable Law Section

reese ————SSeren
30€. Broad St.25 Floor | Columbus, OH | 43215 |

Charttable.ONOAGO gov



|

Initial Registration:
Most Ohio charities are required by law to register with the Ohio Attorney Generals Office
within six monthsofcreation

You'll complete your inital sogistration using our online registration system at
hitps://Charitable.OhioAGO. gov/Charity-Registration. The system makes registration easy by |
providing guidance about whatformsand information you must submit.

‘When you log on, the online system will prompt you o provide basic information about the
organization and ts activities. You'll aso submit the following documents:

| «A copyofthe IRS Determination Letter granting (ax exempt status.
«Copiesofthe Atticles, Charter, Constitution or creating documents.

| ‘If your organization makes any subsequent changes or updates to these
documents, lease submit them online s0 that your organization's file is up to
date.

‘While one person can register your charitable organization and file the annual reports, we
recommend that at least three people from your organization create user accounts in the online:
system. This will ensure that multiplepeople receive important notifications, filing reminders,
nd confirmationofregistration activities. Unexpected absences or changes in personnel won't
relieve your organization of ts fling obligations.

Exemptions:
There arc some very narrow cxcaptions to Ohio's registration requirements. The most common
entities that are exempt rom registration are those that are organized and operated exclusively
for religions purposes. You can find a ful listofregistration exemptions and the determination

| process in Ohio Revised Code Seation (ORC) 109.26; 109.31; 1716.03 and Ohio Administrative
i CodeSection (OAC) 109:1-1-02 and 109:1-1-06.

Ifyou believe your organization may be exempt from registration, you should create an onlin
| account and request an exemption. We will require You to submit information supporting your
| request (within tree weeksofthe request) explaining how the exemptions apply to the
| organization. We will evaluate your request and the information you provide to determing

Whether an exemption applics, and we will ent that determination ino the organization's
| electronic fil.

| Annual Financial Reports:
| Tn addition to registration, organizations must file annual reports onthe 15th dayofthe fifth

month following the fiscal year end using the online registration system website listed above. If
| however, your organization has obtained an extension to file its Intemal Revenue Service (IRS)

Form 990 (or other application IRS return), our office honors that extension and your annual
report will be duc on the same day as our IRS Form 990.

| ‘When filing annual reports, you wil want to have your organization's IRS Form 990 readily
| available because many of the online anmual report questions come directly from your IRS filing,

|



Fees:
Upon filing the annual report, the online registration system will determine the sliding scale-
based foe amount and your organization can pay the fee online using an cctronic check or
credit card. Pleasebe suré (0 pay all filing fees on time in order to avoid late fees.

Online Resources:
Registration information, including the statutory language, the online registration system, and the
system's User Guide and Tooltips, can be found at tps://Charitable.OhioAGO.gov/Charity= |
Registration

We also recommend that you read our online Guidefor Charity Board Members and Avoiding

Theft in Your Nonprofit, which can be found at hups://Charitable. Ohio AGO,gov/Charity=
Registration/Resources-for-Nonprofit-Board-Members. The Guide wil help your organization
startoffwitha strong understanding ofthe importanceofboard governance and the legal
obligationsofboard members

‘You will find a number ofother helpful resources on our website, including information about
| the following:
| «How to avoid charitable solicitation fraud.
| «Wise giving strategies.
| © Access to view information on all charitable organizations within our database.

«Links to other entities that provide information on charitable organizations.
| «Frequently Asked Questions.

In addition to the online resources, we offer fee webinars on both board governance issues and
charitable registration requirements each month. Participants need access to a computer and
telephone and can registe for the webinarshitpsy/Charitable.OhioAGO.gov/Charitable:
‘Webinars. A pre-tecorded version of the webinari also available online.

‘We also encourage you to subscribe o the free Nonprofit News e-letter when creating your
online registration account or at
hitpsi/Public.GovDelivery.con/Accounts/OHAG/Subssiber/New: |

|
||

i



Stacel, Lori
From: Jacques, Robert
sent: Friday, March 12,2021 439 PM
Tor Jeremy Newport

Kiist Hole (hle@urightibran.orgudy Cookisdorfl@ucdaytoneduKlopsch, Norbert
Siilberding@coollan.com

Subject RE OIC mall from Ohio AGS office

Hiseremy,
Specific compliance questions ar better directed to ir. Wiberding. | don't mean to sound evasive, but my role with
the city does not allow for representation of thi outside organization. As the statutory agent,my function is mainly

mailforwarding.
Regards Rob

Robert acques, Es. | Low Director
97)208.9600
ncaues@onkwoodonus | awcakwoodohiogos

5)

Nay

From: Jeremy Newport cnewpord@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 10:59 AM
To: Jacques, Robert<lacques@oalwood ohus>
Ce: Krist Hale (nale@wrightibrar.org) <hale@wrightibrary.org>; Judy Cook <udygcook@woh.rcoms;
sdorf1@udaytonecu;Kopsch, Norbert S.<Klopsch @oalowood.oh.us> lberding @coolla.com
Subject: Re: OIC mail from Ohio AG's office
Hello Robert,
11am understand this communication correctly, we nee o register within 6 months from the articles of incorporation
date of 1/11/2021, 50 mid Aly? Alo, itwould appear theannual report requirement is § month and 15 days afer our
fiscalyearend, so the frst annual reports due 6/15/20222
Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport
Sent from my iPhone

On Mar, 2021, at 11:38 AW, Jacques, Robert Jacaues@oakoodoh.us> wrote:

1



Al,

The attached welcome leterwas received today from Ohio Attorney General DaveYosts office. The
Attorney General i responsible for regulation of charities in th state of Ohi. I includes information
2bout registration and reporting requirements, a well s contact information you have any questions
orconcerns.
Regards [Rob

Robert. Jacques, Es. | Law Director
City of Gakwaod | 30 Park Avenue | Okwoad, Ohio 45419
7:(637) 2980600

(937) 2972940
lacques@oakwood.oh.us | www.cakwoodohiogov

i <image001.jpg>

<210309 AG Info Packetpf>
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Stacel, Lori

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 326 PM

To: Kiopsch, Norbert S
Subject: RE: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 pm.

The second signer should notbe the Statutory Agent. It should be one of the trustees/board members because they
have fiduciary relationshipto the organization.

Robert . Jacques Eq. | Low Director
(937) 298.0600

jacques@oalowood onus | wnscakioodobio gor

From: Kopsch, Norbert.
Sent: Thursday, March 18,2021 3:19 PM
TosJacques, Robert <lacques@oakviood.oh.us>
Subject: FW: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at 6 p.m.

Rob,

Please see attached draft Funds Disbursement Protocol. Do you have any concernswith the
Statutory Agent serving as back-up for check writing?

Norb

Norbert 5. Kiopsch
Oakwood City Manager
(937) 298-0600

From: Krist Hale <hale@urightlbrary.org>
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 2:38 PM
Tot loshua D. Green <ioshua@the-geen-famil.org>; healyackson@gmailcom; sel, Madeline
<MadelineIseli@sinclair.cdu>; Jeremy Newport <newpord@yahoo. com>; Judy Cook <judycook@vioh,rr.com>;
Kiapsch, Norbert s. <Klopsch@oakvwood.oh.us>; Kyle Ramey <ramey.kyle@oakvoodschools.org>; LAD
<iadtulford@gmail com; Roger Crum<cerum] @udayton.edu>;sdorfl @udayton.edy; Turben, D
<danurben@parknationalbank com>
‘Subject: Leadership Team meeting on Monday at6 p.m.

oc Team,
3



Based on Doodle poll, we're going with Monday at6 p.m.
've attached a DRAFT of the Agenda and the Funds Disbursement Protocols. We'll need to vote on those at the meeting.
So that we can get our bank account established and pay our outstanding bills (thanks foryour patience, Joshi).

Thanks all
Krist

Krist Hale is inviting you toa scheduled Zoom meeting,

Topic: OIC Leadership Team Meeting
“Time: Mar 22, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

© Join Zoom Meeting
| httos://us02web.200m.us/i/869971658587pwd=dkpSNIppbEDASDR020ZGUGIOMTHTAz09

Meeting 1D: 869 9716 5838
passcode: 585223
One tap mobile:
+13017158592,,86997165888H,,,*585223# US (Washington DC)
+13126266799,86997165838H,,,*585223# US (Chicago)

Dialby your location
+1301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1253 215 8782 Us (Tacoma)
+1346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1669 900 6833 US (SanJose)

Meeting 1D: 869 9716 5888.
passcode: 585223
Find your local number: https://us02web. zoom.us/u/kdRTDJecWd

4



Stace, Lori

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2021 10:27 AM
To: Kristi Hale (hale@wrightibrary.org)Jeremy Newport:udy Cook
ca Kiopsch, Norbert.

Subject: OIC mail received
Attachments: LCNB Welcome Letter pdf; Account Agreement pdf; Funds Availabilty Policy.pdf; Fee

‘Schedule pd; Personal Info Notice pdf

Al,

The attached documents arrived today from LCNB. 1am forwarding for your records.

Jeremy: Also included in the envelope was a new vinyl checkbook. It includes a couple of starter deposit slips but no
checks. Cindy Stafford will be emailing you as soon as the MLK check savailable for pickup, so you can get the
checkbook at the same time. Alternatively, please advise ft should go to someone else.

Regards //Rob

Robert F. Jacques, sq.| Law Director
City of Oakwood | 30 Park Avenue| Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T:(937) 298.0600
F937) 297-2940
jacques @oakvood,oh.us | www. oakuwoodohio gov

a
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| Rev.09/20|
| FACTS WHAT DOES LCNB Corp.

j | ‘DO WITH YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION?

ERY {Financial companies choosehow they share your personal information. Federallawgives| rrer reon; rEeras
| LEE] ndrsianswhat edo

IATL] Tho ypes of personal ioroaonwe olectand share depen on heproduorsareyou
| [ | havewih us. This mormaioncan include:Pe tety| 2 I Tin,
| bri | © AccountBalence and Credit histo
| [F [EE i| All financial companiesneedto share customers’ personal informationtorun their everyday| [oremescmeBretwr
| L i | customersporsanal information; he reasons LCNB Corp. choose o share; andwhetheryoucan

h i i . {ol A if (EO AGRE|

ArsAIT| oeSnarearlene,Torn rosenesoon massing| [rom -
| For joint marketing with other financial companies

| vara smeiyoremores
| Information about your transaction and experiences Yos

Fort ats oyeEE .
1 information about your creditworthiness Yes fon

Forour flats pafet 004
| [FEET [we|wena|
|
| TO] + Cototiee 003442265wm
| EE es:
| ©“ | iryouare anowcustomer, we can beginsharingyour information 30 daysfromthedate we
| = | sentthis notice. When you arenolonger our customer, we continueto share your information

| 1 | asdoscribodinthis notice.
| However, youcancontact usatany time to iit ousharing.

(Clif H97| Call Tollfroo 800-344-265 or gotoVisi anyof ur branches
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Funds Availability Policy Disclosure for Deposit Accounts

“The Expedited Funds Availabilty Act, Implemented by Regulation CC, regulates the amount of timea bark can hold
funds from checks deposited Ito transaction accounts (business and personal)

| LoNB National Banks policy Isto provide you access to yourmoney within the guidelinesof sound banking practice.
Our goal i to make funds from your deposit available to you on the first business day after the day we receive your
deposit, Electronic direct deposits and funds from wire transfers will be avaiable on the day we receive the deposit. At
that time, you may withdraw the funds in cash and we will use the funds to pay checks that you have written.

| Fordetermining the avalbliyofyour deposits, every doy sa business day, except saturdays, Sundays, and federal
holidays. Ifyou make a deposit before5 pm. Eastern Standard Time/EST(Monday-Thursday), and 6 p.m. EST on Fr or
if you make a deposit at our Worthington Branch only, before4 p.m. EST (Monday- Friday) we will consider that day to
be thedayofyour deposit. However, Ifyou make a deposit ater those hours, we will consider that deposit made on the.
next business day.

In somecases,we will not make all ofthe funds you deposit by check available at the times shown above. Depending on
the check you deposit funds may not beavailable until the second business day after the day of your deposi. However,
the first $225ofyour depositwillbe avalable on the next business day. (Please see “Longer Delays May Apply” below)

If we are not going to make allof the funds from your deposit available on the next business day, we will notify you at
the time you makeyour deposit. If yourdeposits not made directlytooneof our employees, orifwedecide to take
this actionafteryou have let the premises, we will mall you the notice by the day after we receive your deposit.

1f you need the funds fromadeposit right away, you should ask us when the funds will be avallable.

LONGER DELAYS MAY APPLY
Fundsyou depositbycheck may be delayed fora longer period under the following circumstances. We will notify you if
we delay your abilty to withdraw fundsfor any of these reasons, and we will tel you when the funds wil be availabe.
“They will generally be available no later than the Sth business day after the day ofyour deposit.

«We believe a check you deposited will not be paid.
« Acheck you deposited was previously returned unpaid
«You have overdrawn your account repeatedly in the last sx months.
«The checks you deposited on this day exceed $5,525.
+ An emergency, such as failureofcommunicationsorcomputer equipment has occurred.

New Account: An account s considered new If thas been open 30 days or less, unless eachof the customers on the
account hasanother transaction account at LCNB National Bank. Cash and electronic deposits will be avalablebythe
ext business day. The first $5,525 in checks deposited into your account, drawn on the U.S. Treasury, Federal Reserve
Banks, Federal Home Loan Banks, and other next-day items, will be available the next business day; all other deposits
will be available no later than on the ninth business day following the banking day of the deposit

ACCOUNTS NOT GOVERNED BY REGULATION CC: Money Fund, Savings, Club Accounts, Certificate of Deposit

Revised by OGSlfective 07-01-2020
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May 4,2021

Oakwood Inclusion Coaltion
30 Park Ave
Oakwood OH 45419

Dear Oakwood Inclusion Coalon,
Thank you for opening an additional account with LONB National Baki It may have been awhile
since you opened your frst ono, so | havo encloseda fyer with some reminders about the
Convenience tools that are avaliabla to help you gat tho most ou of your new deposit account.

Ifyou have questions about anyof these services or about anyofthe her financial services LONG
oer ke mortgage, personal loans, or businoss banking, we'e here to help. Please cal me, vita
branch, or contact our Glen Care Toa at 800.344.2265.

Again, thank you or relying on LON. We'll do our bst to continue to provide you with outstanding;
sonico.

9soft Wren
Branch Manager
LGN Nationa Bank
800-344-2265 EXT 34101

eee————— at eee ——— ses
a ic

2705 Far ils Avenue, Oskwond, Ohio 45419 Ph. (G37Y104-490 Fax O3T)395-4549
Jwen@inscom
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1 CONVENIENTBANKINGSERVICES FEES
| Effective Jan 1, 2021

Checking&Savings AccountFees
| NF (Nonsufficient Funds)

NSF(OVa)POAKMFo vcr $3500
| {each check, ACH Debit, ATM o in-person withdrawl, ont of Sl,

Online or Telephone transfer)
NSE Return em Fea $3500
Continuous OVerdrfFe -Business Sains ACCOUDLOn vv $ 7:00

dally ee begins on the 6°overdrawnday)
py —UY.J

10DPOYTETLESEAQUES ererrmensnemensrememsssnns $9500
SS +1

(fccoun closes within th rst 150 dye)
CUTER SAGTIENS rermerrmemarememessmmniss 500
FP ST

(Checks Recto Inoutmachine which wer not ordered though
our approved provider wil incuraper tem fee. 30-0ay notice wil
be given rir to allow tm foryou to correct your check suppl.)

accountTransfer
TCPHONE TOTS errs 100
rr.
Fo
SARSHR erereeermenesm—— FE

‘abitMasterCard&ATH Transation Fess
Useof LCNBNatonal Bakopatcpating MoneyPessnetwork ATM vv. FREE
Use of non-LCNG Natlonal Bank of non-parcpatng MOneyPass vv. $ 200

Network ATMS
DEE MasterCardCoshBack vvrnssnnns$ 100

(This fee may bs apples when you usoyour LCNB Debi MasterCard
omake purchase andyou request cashback othemerchant
Processes the ansaction as an ATM withraval)

ReplacementCrd(HIS FGPAGENS 168) rrr $1000
tbi tot SS

(Ths fea may bs assess you submit a clam of an unauthorted
charge to your account and during th Investigative perod covered
under Reg we determine tha the charge was previously authorized
or Terms & Condition ofmerchant werena alowed 3s agreed)

Interationl ServiceAssessment Fe for mul-<urtency POS/ATH transactions.
eons. 40 anSacton amount

Rev. 12/19/20bySWalter



On-LineBankingFees
LCNB On-Line Banking (www.lcnb.com) FREE.

il Payment Sevice
Personal and NOM-COTPOTBSrvs. FREE

| COMPOTION ACCOUNTS vss $s 50

MiscellaneousFees
Coser’ CHEEKSmms $ 400

Premier Checking ACCOUNSrr FREE
"HOMEAOWN CHECKING PRS errr FREE
LNB Money Market AGGOUNSrns FREE

Notary Service on premises FREE
‘special Handling fee $25.00

Guardianship fee $1000
(Applicable for Guardianship fled in Warren County only)

Guaranteeing Signatures FREE
{Service for LCN customers ony at our Main Office, Hamiton,
Waynesville and Colerain Township, Western Ave, Washington CH,
Eaton, Brookile Branches Monday-Saturday).

Col Machine Services Customers) ence
(Non-customers charged 1% of con run. $5 minimum charge)

Collections (per item fee for handling incoming collections) $20.00

Redemption of Bonds & Coupons. $ 5.00

Garnishment Processing $80.00

Domestic Wie Transfers
Incoming $1000

Outgoing $25.00
International Wire Transfers

Incoming $15.00

Outgoing $45.00

‘Dormant Account monty fee $5.00
(Notice will be mailed 60 days prior to dormant status)

Stack or Bond Transactions (see below)
(These transactions are handled by our brokerage partner, LPL.

For Information please se your LCN Branch Manager)

Rev. 12/19/20 by SWalter



Miscellaneous Fees continued
Records, Research and Cops (see below)

(Fee for providing documents other than those provided through |
“The normal operation of your account is$25perhourforresearch |

and$25percopy($10minimumchargel,
“1you have chosen no to receive your Imaged checks, you will be
Provided up to four items free per statement (does not apply to
Free Checking) Ifyou not us with the old date ofeach tem

| within 90 calendars daysofreceiving your statement. After 90
days, normal researchfeeswill apply.

Return Mall $500
“Ifthe bank receives statements or nice returned from the post

| Office due to. changeofaddress, the bank wil make every effort
to contact you and very thenewadress. fwe are unsuccessful
In contacting you vi phone or In writing, we wil charge a $5 fee for

| ‘each piece of mail.

| ‘safeDepositBoxes
| EA $180r $28 plus tax
| u5 $25 0r$35 plus tax
| EL $31.25 or $41.25 plus tax

axa $34 or $44 plus tax.

we $46 0r $56 pls tax
| 56 $46.25 0r $56.25 plus tax
| 300 $42.500r $52.50 plus tax

S00 $57.50 0 $67.50 pls tax
| 810 $62 0r$72 pls tax

10x10 $80 or $90 plus tax

| Savings with auto debit from LCNB Account $1000

| Lat fe (ft 10-day grace period) $1000
| Replacement fee for lost key Call for details

Safebon sizes may varyateach office Callfor dotalls

Rev. 12/19/20by SWalter



Stace, Lori

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2021 10:29 AM
To: Kristi Haleleremy NewportJudy Cook
[4 Kiopsch, Norbert S.
subject: RE OIC mail received
Attachments: Account Details pdf

Sorry; here is one more document that | apparently id not attach. //Rob

Robert F. Jacques, Esq.| Law Director
(637) 298-0600
Jacaues@oskwood.ohus | www oakwoodohiogor

Nid)

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2021 10:27 AM
Tot Kristi Hale (hale@wrightlbrary.org) <hale@wrightilbrary.org>; Jeremy Newport <newporjd@yahoo.com>; Judy Cook
<judygeook@woh.rr.com>
Ce: Klopsch, Norbert S. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>
Subject: OIC mail received

Al,

The attached documents arrived today from LCN. 1am forwardingforyour records.

Jeremy: Also included in the envelope was a new vinyl checkbook. It includes a couple of starterdeposit slips but no
Checks. Cindy Stafford will be emailing you as soon as the MLK checks available for pickup, so youcanget the
checkbook at the same time. Alternatively, please advise ft should go to someone else.

Regards //Rob

Robert F. Jacques, Esq. | Law Director
City of Oakwood | 30 Park Avene | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
7: (637) 298.0600
£:(937) 297-2940
Jacaues@oalowoodoh.us | www cakwoodohio.gov

1





| SPECIFIC ACCOUNT DETAILS

. 1G Neto bankOmlsodOffice i
2705FaxHillsAve i

i Dayton,Oif45418
! Restof Eaingson enhDi
1 00 Earnings begin 10 score no later than the business day wo i

“Toms following a") " apply only if checked. rocaivocredit for noncash items (for example, checks).
eoSmal BusinessChagking DO For dees of rence fam. for sun, chek,

heTTTT
| OoSCmoran.Ennis prowp——r——
© Owe O Vein on 0 Fd te Beomit
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Stacel, Lori

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Thursday, May 27, 2021 206 PM
To: Kisti Hale (hole@wrightlibraryorg) Jeremy Newportudy Cook
ce Kiopsch, Norbert .

Subject: OIC mail received: IRS 501(c)3) approval letter
Attachments: 210522 IRS 501c3 Approval Letter paf

Al the atached etter arved today from the IS. You should retain a copy with your important accounting records. It
may be needed from timeto time to document your status as an approved 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

Regards //Rob

Robert F. Jacques, xq. | Low Director
Gly of Oakwood | 30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T: (637) 298.0600
F: (937) 297.2940
jcaues@oslwood oh us | wwn.cokwoodohiogov
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Stacel, Lori

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 226 PM
Tor isi Hale (hele@wrighlibrary.org)eremy Newportudy Cook
ce Kiopsch, Norbert 5.
Subject: OIC mal received: 2nd copy of IRS 501(c3) determination letter
Attachments: 20210604142001561 po

Al,

Today's mal included a second copy of the OIC's 501(c)(3) determination letter. 1am attaching it for your records,
although | have already done a comparison and it appears to be identical tothe ist copy that was forwarded to you last
week. 1 havenoidea why the IRS mailedasecond copy.

Regards //Rob

Robert. Jacques, sq. | Law Director
City of Oakuiood | 30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T:(037) 28.0600

(037) 297.2940
Jcaues @oskwiood.ch.us | wwwoakwoodohiogov
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Stacel, Lori,

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Monday, June 7, 2021 400 PM
To: Kristi Hale (hale@urightlibrary.org)Jeremy Newportudy Cook
ce Klopsch, Norbert S:stacel, Lori
Subject OIC mai bank statement

A,

IC's bank statement arrived in today’s mail and can be picked up at your convenience.

It occurs to me that some mal can be scanned and emailed, but bank statements and other confidential records are
better picked up in person. We have a bank of internal mailboxes here at 30 Park Ave for citystaffand have labeled one:
for OIC use. (We have a similar arrangement in place with the Sister City Association.) That way, | can send an email
when mail arrives to lt you know that the originals are available here in your mailbox. |will continue to scan most
documents, but more sensitive records ike bank statements will go straight to the mailbox.

FYI, the mailbox is accessibleany time during normal business hours. But if you ever need to make an afterhours pick-
up, let me know. | can leave the contents of the mailbox with the pubic safety dispatcher for 24/7 pick-up.

Regards //Rob

Robert . Jacques, Esq. | Low Director
City of Oakwood |30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T: (637) 298.0600

(037) 297-2940
Jacaues@oakwood.oh.us | ww. cakwoodobio.gov

0
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Stacel, Lori

a —
Fy Toes oe 2021859 AM
To Jeremy Newport ie
I ty CookXiopsch Norbert Stace Lor
Subject: RE OKC molt srk ovement

cmt.

abet. aces, x ow Director
—
Jacques@oakwood.oh.us | www.0akwoodohiogov

a

rams: remyNewport <newpord@Yahoo.com>
Some Tutsion 8, 2031 558AM
Tomb ae <hale@wrghbraryore

men Sneaesomoroud.oh 5 Judy Cook <udygcook@u com; Kopsch, ober
omeheskwandan ios Stace), Lo <stacel@osico ohus>
Some: OC mall hank saement
elo Robert,

stop by ody for apck pl
Kind regards,
Jeremy ewport, CPA
Senttommy hone

On 7, 2021, at 4:21.P, Kit Hele <bale@urghtibra org wrote:

Thanks Rob.

om: ncques, Robert [mall acques@onkwoodchu
Son: Wendy, one 7, 021.400 1
Totoa <bghar:eremy Newport cpeupard@yatoecom dy Cook
dvgesok@uohitcomre. aopsch@osiuiond ohus Stace, Lori <tacel@oskuood oh vs
Soe OK mall ban statement

2



CAUTION: This small aginated rom owide of th organization. Da not click ns or ope atachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the contents af.

Al

OIC bank statement arived in today’s mail an can be picked up atyourconvenience.

It occurs to me that some mail can be scanned and emailed, but bark statements and other confidential
records re better picked up in person. We havea bank of internal mailboxes here at 30 Park Ave for
ity staff and have labeled one orOIC se. (We have similar arrangement n place ith the ister ity
sociation) That way, | can send an email when mail arrives to let you know that theoriginalsare
‘vaiable hre in your mailbox. 1 il continue to scan most documents, but more sensitive records like
Bank statements wil o sraght to the mailbox.

£1, the mailbox is accessible any time during normal business hours. But i you ever need to make an
“herhours pick-up, let me know. | can eave the contents of the mailxox with the public safety
dispatcher for 24/7 pick-up.

Regards [Rob

Robert. Jacques, Es. | aw Director
ity of Gakwaod | 30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
7:(937) 2980600

(937) 2972940
acaues Qosowood hs | ymawoskuoodatiogov

<image00Ljog>
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Stacel, Lori

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Tuesday, June 8, 2021 147 PM
Tor JeremyNewport
Subject RE: OIC mai: bank statement

Hieremy,

just got back from lunch. Lor sad you stopped by to pickup the bank satemen (thanks) and inquired about other
documents, The bank statements the only thing we had at the moment; anythingprevioushas eithr been picked up
already or scanned and emailed to you.

Regards //Rob
Robert. Jacques, Es. | Law Director
(937) 298-0600
acaues oakuood chs | ww cokioodotio fou

From: Jeremy Newport <newporid@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, une 8, 2021 8:58 AM
Tor KristHale <hale@wrightibrary.org>
Co Jacques, Robert <Jacaues@oakwood.oh.us»; Judy Cook <udygcook@woh.rcom>; Kopsch, Norbert.
<Klopsch@oakwood. ous; Stacel, Lor <stacel@0alowood.oh.us>
Subject: Re: OIC mais bank statement

Hello Robert,

Vil stop by today fora ickup!

Kind regards,
Jeremy Newport, CPA
Sent from my iPhone

OnJun, 2021, at 4:31 PM, Kristi Hale <hale @urightibrary.org> wrote:

“Thanks Rob.

From: Jacques, Robert [mailto:Jacques@oakwood.oh.us)
Sent; Monday, June 7, 2021 4:00 PM
Tor Krist Hale <hale@rightibrary.org>Jeremy Newport <newporld@yahoocom>; Judy Cook

4



<iudygcook@woh.rr.com>
Ce: Klopsch, Norbert S. <Klopsch@oakwood.oh.us>; Stacel, Lori <stacel@oakwood.oh.us>
Subject: OIC mail: bank statement

CAUTION: This emall originated from outsideofthe organization. Do not click links or open attachmentsunlessyou
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

| All,

0IC’s bank statement arrived in today’s mail and can be picked up atyourconvenience.

It occurs to me that some mail can be scanned and emailed, but bank statements and other confidential
records are better picked up in person. We haveabank of internal mailboxes here at 30 Park Ave for
citystaff and have labeled one for OIC use. (We have a similar arrangement in place with the Sister City
Association.) That way, | can send an email when mal arrives to let you know that the originals are
available here in your mailbox. 1 will continue to scan most documents, but more sensitive records like
bank statements will go straight to the mailbox.

FYI, the mailbox is accessible any time during normal business hours. But if you ever need to make an
afterhours pick-up, let me know. | can leave the contents of the mailbox with the public safety
dispatcher for 24/7 pick-up.

Regards //Rob

Robert F. Jacques, Esq. | Law Director
City of Oakwood | 30 Park Avenue | Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T: (937) 298-0600
F:(937) 297-2940

Jacques@oakwood.oh.us | wu.0akwoodohiogov

<image001.jpg>
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~ Stacel, Lori

From: Jacques, Robert
Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 1:54 PM
To: Kristi Hale (hale@wrightibrary.org)Jeremy Newportudy Cook
ca Kiopsch, Norbert.
Subject: OIC mail IRS Notice regarding Form 990 fling requirement
Attachments: 210614 OIC - IRS 990 Notice pdf

Al, attached is an IRS notice that arrived today regarding Form 990 fling requirements.

The original is here in the OIC mailbox, if needed.

Regards //Rob

© RobertF. Jacques, Esq. | Law Director
City of Oakwood | 30 Park Avenue| Oakwood, Ohio 45419
T:(637) 298.0600
rem

; jacques @0akuood.oh.us | www. oakuoodohio gov

@
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DepartmentoftheTreasury
[Er — 29

nna Revenue Snvce Tr — A—
[it Counur oitone EloyD amber 3618915

Tome Paworaosm

3 Tato
44477. 302013.250009.23502 3 AD 0.420 370
isle
ONNOOD INCIUSION CORUTON

| 1g 30PAKAE
[a ONCHOOD OH 454193426

| som
|
| Message about Form 990-N (e-Postcard)

| Your organization may be required to file a Form 990-N

rr————eeeree
Out recor show hat your oranzaton ay What you must do immediately
bee to lean anual cctonic nce
Ponca), fom SON. your organization aed eds anol Womatn eta Fom 99, SSO. x

93047)arAosta.youont eed odo ang 9h ow.Yo hod continue
tofle areturnore-Postcardeveryyear.

your ganization os fed s annua formation reno oscar, mst le
500m spose.
The anal formation etm oe oscars de by he 15h dof efit mont
er hecose ofyour aed For cample, youtsprod nds December 31

| 20dyouting Form 930,yur due at Noy15
| Who can fl the o-ostcard Form 990-17

+N acccmptrganzatonater han aratefutonofpolaron
crgonation whos ros cepts ae romaly 50000 ks

+ ASection50503) supporting rgenzaton of rls ranizton hse 55
fectsae nomaly $5000 es
Alter superingorganizations enealy mas leFos990 or990, even.
05 ects ae omaly $500000 es.
o fle your organizations e-Postcard:
+ Goto goukcaris,
+ Type S90 In theseach bx.
+ Cikon the lnk or teForm990.

JE ————SS
ifwe dot hear from you evocation Tor no ing an annual formation return o oPostcrd

youaganzaton cosfean annual emoee consecuthe yes, il
| result n automaticrevocation of tax-exempt satus as of the lngdateofthe

| thirdyearthereturnore-Postardisdue.

1 ol your organization's tax-exempt stats evoked and you want to have it

{ {ensttd, it ust le an exnpton aplication and py the required use fee.
| «your orgonizatonhadessai use for not metingis lng requiem,we
| an conde reoache ester.

1
Conteon bck.

|



Nola am
otk de hme ti zo
ployer manber So midios- Page 012

Next Steps What you need 0 fle the oFostcard
: Youmususeyourorganizationsemployer identification umber, EIN. Dor use

‘another organization'sEIN for example,yourparent organization,group ling holder,
: oranotherafated organization's IN) when you ileyour Postcard

Whenyou readyf th oscar, he he folowing formation avaoble
about your ganization:
« Lego name
«Anyote namestheorganization ts
« Halngadress

; «Websie adiess
= Employes dentcatlon number
« Name and adres of princol fcr
« Aan period
+ Opeaig sas ueyou sl buses)
Youmstaso very tot the organization's nual ges receiptsre nonmaly $50.00
os. For an explanation of what cans haerecs atae “normaly
$0000 es”;
« Goto vans ovate.
« Type90Ninthesearchbox.
« cick onthe Ink for the Fom 9904
= Cickontheighlghed tex, “noma $50,000or ss.”

‘Additional information Vlvans OVP.
For ta ors instructions, ndpublatons, isi va 5.gowlomspubsor all
HOOTAXAORM (300 8293676),

= Keep is otc for your records.
hyo needasistance,less dont esate 0contacts,

wl
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